

Greenwich Milan Townline Road Improvements Phase 1

Bid Opening: Friday, Janaury 19, 2024, 9:05 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	A.J. RILEY		SARVER PAVING CO.		ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.		GERKEN PAVING, INC.		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION CO.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed, as per plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	202	Concrete Drive Removal, as per plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	202	Sign & Post Remove & Dispose (Bridge Markers)	4	EA	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
5	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 6", as per plan	400	SY	\$60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	254	Pavement Planning, Butt Joints (0" - 1 3/4"), as per plan	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	301	Asphalt Base 6", Drives (Sunrise)	25	CY	\$300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
8	304	Aggregate Base 6", Drives (Sunrise)	25	CY	\$80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,575.00
9	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	2,000	GAL	\$3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,200.00
10	441	Asphalt Conc. , Level/Scratch, Type 1, Variable, PG64-22, as per plan	150	CY	\$210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00
11	441	Asphalt Conc., Surface Course, Type 1, 1 3/4" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	800	CY	\$190.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 156,000.00
12	441	Asphalt Conc., Surface, Type 1, 1 3/4" Intersections & Drives, as per plan	40	CY	\$210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
13	512	Tubular Back-up Bridge Rail, Remove & Re-install	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	512	Type 2 Bridge Rail Posts, as per plan	14	EA	\$800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00
15	606	Guardrail, Type MGS, Rail Only, as per plan	100	FT	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
16	606	Guardrail, Type MGS	12.5	FT	\$30.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 256.25	\$ 19.50	\$ 243.75	\$ 19.50	\$ 243.75
17	606	Guardrail, Type MGS, 10' Radius	12.5	FT	\$30.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 31.20	\$ 390.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 256.25	\$ 19.58	\$ 244.75	\$ 19.50	\$ 243.75
18	606	Guardrail, Type E	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	606	Guardrail, Type T	1	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
20	606	Guardrail Post, Off Bridge (W6x15)	4	EA.	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	606	Bridge Terminal Assembly, MGS, Type 4, as per plan	2	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	614	Work Zone Marking Signs	10.0	EA	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00
23	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (berm), as per plan	300	TN	\$60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 14,250.00
25	623	Monument Boxes, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	626	Barrier Reflectors, Type A2	16	EA	\$15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 184.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00
27	630	Signs (OPWC), as per plan	2	EA.	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
28	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	642	Center Line	1.2	Mile	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,440.00
30	642	Edge Line	2.4	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00
					TOTAL =	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 301,902.50		\$ 303,950.00		\$ 310,869.80		\$ 325,299.50			\$ 329,263.50